## Duniway Middle School Homework Helpers Registration 2024-25

Students have the opportunity to participate in programs which will boost their academics, provide enrichment, and enhance their social life!

<u>Beginning Monday, September 9,</u> Homework Helpers will be available for one hour, beginning after school is dismissed. Bussing will be available for students who participate in the District Transportation. Bus will depart at approximately 4:50, when clubs dismiss.

Homework Help provides your child with individual assistance, time to complete homework, or a place to work on projects or research. Computers are available during this time. Teachers may recommend students attend regularly for ongoing help, or they may attend on an as-needed basis. *Students are expected to be productive and focused during this time.* 

A LIST OF CLUBS WILL BE PUBLISHED AFTER SEPTEMBER 9.

Please check all that apply:

\_\_\_\_\_ My child has permission to participate in <u>Homework Help</u> throughout the school year (no fee).

My child has permission to ride the Activity Bus. (<u>Bussing is available for students who are regular bus</u> riders, but the afterschool bus route stops established by transportation services are limited. Please contact Ms. Aspholm at raspholm@msd.k12.or.us for specifics or if you have questions.) Bussing Address

<u>Yes!</u> By signing below, I approve my child's participation in the after school program, and hereby authorize the teachers, coaches, and school administrators to act for me according to their best judgment in any emergency requiring medical attention. I am aware that participating in certain activities may require strenuous physical exertion, which could result in physical injury. I will be responsible for any medical or other charges in connection with his/her participation.

Student Name (please print)

Grade

Office Use	
Fee Paid	
Date	

Parent Name (please print)

Parent Signature